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1. Thinking now about voting in an election since May 2, did the requirement to present an
approved form of photo identification make voting easier or more difficult for you, or did it not
make a difference, compared to previous elections?

Much or somewhat easier 38% 49% 35% 27%
Much or somewhat more difficult 11% 4% 3% 28%
Did not make a difference 51% 47% 62% 45%

2. How easy or difficult was it for you to obtain an approved form of photo identification for voting?

Very or somewhat easy 75% 74% 76% 75%
Neither easy nor difficult 14% 16% 15% 12%
Very or somewhat difficult 11% 11% 9% 13%

3. Areyou aware that Ohio provides free photo IDs for voting through the Bureau of Motor Vehicles?

Yes 54% 56% 60% 46%
No 46% 44% 40% 54%
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Results for this poll were collected using a sampling frame from an online panel collected by the Center for Excellence in Polling. The statewide sample is of 325
likely Ohio voters.

The survey was conducted October 10-12, 2023. The margin of sampling error is + 5.44 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher for
subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

Data were post-stratified using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau’s Current Population Survey Voting and Registration Supplement
and the state election authorities. Demographic information for actual voters in past elections was used to construct sample target weights.

Opportunity Solutions Project paid for all costs associated with this survey.



